mes by yeary		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06.04.404	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-24-199	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		MM JUN - 8 13 \$
To the Honorable Commissioner o	100745345	attached priginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	37.70040	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel P. Birmingham		Name: Hudson Products Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes Tho		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 6464 Savoy Drive, Suite 800
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77036
Execution Date: May 18, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)
09/072,037		
Case 5984	Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes ŠOXNo
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gayle L. Hamilton		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Patent Department		☐ Enclosed
		XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: McDermott Inc	corporated	Deposit account number:
1562 Beeson Street		13-0202
City: Alliance State:	OH ZIP: 44601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
./23/1998 SCM17H - 00000162 130202 - 09072037	DO NOT USE	THIC CDACE
FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	INIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. 	lief, the foregoing informat ℓ_{Δ}	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Gayle L. Hamilton	Style L.	. / June 3, 1998
Name of Person Signing	S stal number of pages including as	Signature Date
101	at number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the 18th day of May, 1998, by DANIEL P. BIRMINGHAM, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2418 South Voss Road, Apt. L-213, Houston, Texas 77057

WITNESSETH: That

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor of a certain new and useful improvement and invention in

COMPACT GAS AND LIQUID SEPARATION SYSTEM WITH REAL-TIME PERFORMANCE MONITORING

for which I have prepared and filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 4, 1998, having U.S. Serial No. 09/072,037 and

WHEREAS, HUDSON PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Corporation organized under the laws of the state of Texas, U.S.A., and having its principal office at Houston, Texas, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, DANIEL P. BIRMINGHAM, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said HUDSON PRODUCTS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention and application for Letters Patent therefor, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be hereinafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said HUDSON PRODUCTS CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof, and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me has this assignment and sale not been made;

Page 1 of 3

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree with said HUDSON PRODUCTS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I am the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application, and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree with said HUDSON PRODUCTS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, that I will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment or division or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable or that a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or extension of same, without charge to said HUDSON PRODUCTS CORPORATION, or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said HUDSON PRODUCTS CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, or nominees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or other form of protection which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent or other form of protection which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower said HUDSON PRODUCTS CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent, or other form of protection, on said invention, in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns, or nominees, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such applications and where such applications may be

ASSIGNMENT TO HUDSON PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Case 5984

filed by another other than the inventor; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in said HUDSON PRODUCTS CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, or nominees, without charge to said HUDSON PRODUCTS CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, or nominees, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year first above written.

DANIEL P. BIRMINGHAM

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

TEXAS HARRIS

On this, the 18^{4h} day of 1998, before me personally appeared DANIEL P. BIRMINGHAM to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

SEAL

Page 3 of 3